

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Arlington, Virginia – February 22, 2023 - The League of Women Voters of Arlington and Alexandria is sponsoring a review of the past session of the General Assembly.

## LWV-Arlington and Alexandria to sponsor Post-legislative Session Review

March 12 - 1 - 3 PM.

Residents can meet and question members of the General Assembly representing Arlington and Alexandria City at our first in-person Post Legislative Session in three years!

Confirmed speakers to far:

**Senator Barbara Favola - 40th District** 

**Delegate Patrick Hope** - 47th District

Delegate Rip Sullivan - 48th District

**Delegate Alfonso Lopez** - 49th District

**Delegate Elizabeth Bennett Parker - 45th district** 

This will be filmed at:

Arlington Independent Media 2701 Wilson Boulevard, C, Arlington, VA, 22201 For more information email <u>LWVArlingtonva@gmail.com</u>

RSVP at <a href="https://www.eventbrite.com/e/post-legislative-session-virginia-general-assembly-review-tickets-">https://www.eventbrite.com/e/post-legislative-session-virginia-general-assembly-review-tickets-</a>

555857503757?aff=odeimcmailchimp&mc cid=449fb07377&mc eid=3788cf359c

The League of Women of Arlington and Alexandria is committed to producing positive change in our communities. Other areas of focus for the LWV-Arlington/Alexandria are voter registration, affordable housing, accessible transportation and environmental quality,

The League of Women Voters, a nonpartisan political organization, encourages the informed and active participation of citizens in government, works to increase understanding of major public policy issues, and influences public policy through education and advocacy.

League of Women Voters of Arlington and Alexandria
PO Box 100577
Arlington, VA 22210
lwvarlingtonva@gmail.com

https://my.lwv.org/virginia/arlington
Robin Jameson - Media Contact
LWV of Arlington
arlLWVnews@gmail.com

113 words